in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the following: 

(a) Carrier Payments. Verizon, who for purposes of this Agreement, is identified as 
the “First Carrier” will pay the City as follows: 

(i) First Carrier Payment. A one-time fee of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000) (“First Carrier Payment”) to be paid by Licensee for the initial installation of its 
Wireless Network, which amount shall be paid by Verizon to City  within ninety (90) days 
following the Effective Date. 

(ii) Additional Carriers Monthly Fee. Following the Term Commencement